

"ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25063/2009

M/S ANAND AGRO AGENCIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKOLA JANATA COMMERCIAL COOP.BANK LD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT )

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states  
that the process fee and spare copies have been  
filed on 5.8.2010.

If that is so issue notice to respondent No.  
3. Copy of the notice may also be served on the  
standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master