

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25063/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in WP No.728/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S ANAND AGRO AGENCIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKOLA JANATA COMMERCIAL COOP.BANK LD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. An interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for leave to withdraw the special leave petition. Let the same be listed tomorrow (09.10.2012) along with the special leave petition 'for orders' at the top of the list, as Item No.1.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar