

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25063/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in WP No.728/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S ANAND AGRO AGENCIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKOLA JANATA COMMERCIAL COOP.BANK LD.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 09/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.2 of 2012, has been filed in the Special Leave Petition,  
praying for leave to withdraw the same. Having heard learned  
counsel for the parties, the same is allowed.

Let SLP(C)No.25063 of 2009, stand dismissed as withdrawn.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
|COURT MASTER

|